
  

OFFICE OF LICENSING AUTHORIZED AGENTS STAFF DIRECTORY  
This directory represents a list of regional staff who provide oversight of substance abuse facilities and designations.  

  

   

   Northwest Region   

  
Regional Licensing Manager  

Jeanne L. Durden 
(PLADS Super User) 

4481 Clinton St  
Marianna, FL 32446  

850-718-6353  
Jeanne.Durden@myflfamilies.com   

  
Licensing Supervisor  

Lisa Hetrick (PLADS 
Super User) 

2383 Phillips Road  
Tallahassee, FL 32308  

850-778-4079  
Lisa.Hetrick@myflfamilies.com   

C-1  
(Escambia, Okaloosa, Santa 

Rosa, Walton)  

April Floyd (PLADS 
Super User) 

160 Governmental Center 
Suite 713  

Pensacola, FL 32502  

850-483-6726  
April.Floyd@myflfamilies.com   

C-2  
(Franklin, Gadsden,  

Jefferson, Leon, Liberty, 
Wakulla)  

DORENDA Slaton- Groom 
(PLADS Super User) 

2383 Phillips Road  
Tallahassee, FL 32308  

850-778-4063  
Dorenda.Slaton@myflfamilies.com   

C-14  
(Bay, Calhoun, Gulf, Holmes, 

Jackson, Washington)  

Michael VanBebber 2505 W. 15th St  
Panama City, FL 32401  

850-691-0581  
Michael.VanBebber@myflfamilies.com   
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Suncoast Region  

 

Regional Licensing Manager  Kyle Teague 
(PLADS Super User) 

9393 North Florida Ave 
Tampa, FL 33612  

813-337-5769  
Kyle.Teague@myflfamilies.com   

Licensing Supervisor  Still, Jacob 
(PLADS Super User) 1864 17th St   

Sarasota, FL 34234  

813-400-8176  
Jacob.Still@myflfamilies.com   

C6, C12, C13, & C20  
(Charlotte, Collier, DeSoto,  

Glades, Hendry,  
Hillsborough, Manatee, Lee, 

Pasco, Pinellas, Sarasota)  

Mikeysha Robinson 9393 North Florida Ave 
Tampa, FL 33612  

813-955-5161  
Mikeysha.Robinson@myflfamilies.com   

Jamie Sommer 
  (PLADS Super User) 

727-542-0778  
Jamie.Sommer@myflfamilies.com   

Jasmine La Grant  813-294-2541  
Jasmine.LaGrant@myflfamilies.com   
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Central Region  

 

Regional Licensing Manager  John Hammett 
  (PLADS Super User)  

400 West Robinson St, Suite 
S-1106   

Orlando, FL 32801  

407-873-1549  
John.Hammett@myflfamilies.com   

Licensing Supervisor  Mary Harmon 
  (PLADS Super User)  

400 West Robinson St, Suite 
S-1106   

Orlando, FL 32801  

407-317-7066  
Mary.Harmon@myflfamilies.com   

  

C-9 & C-10  
(Osceola, Hardee, Highlands, 

Polk)  

Mary Butler 
 (PLADS Super User)  

1055 Highway 17 North 
Bartow, FL 33830  

863-578-1733  
Mary.Butler@myflfamilies.com   

C-5 & C-9  
(Citrus, Hernando, Lake,  
Marion, Sumter, Orange)  

Carla Muniz  400 West Robinson St,   
Suite S-1106   

Orlando, FL 32801  

352-303-8120  
Carla.Muniz@myflfamilies.com   

C-9 & C-18  
(Brevard, Seminole, Orange)  

Eric Butler  400 West Robinson St, Suite 
S-1106   

Orlando, FL 32801  

407-317-7006  
Eric.Butler@myflfamilies.com   

  

 

 

 

  

  



  

OFFICE OF LICENSING AUTHORIZED AGENTS STAFF DIRECTORY  
This directory represents a list of regional staff who provide oversight of substance abuse facilities and designations.  

  
  

Southern Region  

 

Regional Licensing Manager   
Michelle Windfelder 
(PLADS Super User)  

111 South Sapodilla Ave, 
Suite 103  

West Palm Beach, FL 33401  

561-227-1898  
Michelle.Windfelder@myflfamilies.com   

Licensing Supervisor  Yamile Diaz 
(PLADS Super User)  

401 NW 2nd Ave, N1007 
Miami, FL 33128  

305-763-9697  
Yamile.Diaz@myflfamilies.com   

C-11 &16 (Monroe, 
Dade)  

Rose Fernandez  401 NW 2nd Ave, N1007 
Miami, FL 33128  

305-498-3913  
Rose.Fernandez@myflfamilies.com   

Yaumara Rodriguez 
(PLADS Super User)  

786-350-0229  
Yaumara.Rodriguez@myflfamilies.com   

Arianne Diaz  786-897-8253  
Arianne.Diaz@myflfamilies.com   

Terrance Johnson  
 

786-514-7800  
Terrance.Johnson@myflfamilies.com   

 Duchess Rauf man 
Jefferson 

 305-389-5973 
Duchess Raufman-Jefferson@myflfamilies.com 

 

  

mailto:Raufman-Jefferson@myflfamilies.com
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Southeast Region  

 

Regional Licensing Manager  Michelle Windfelder 
(PLADS Super User)  

111 South Sapodilla Ave,  
Suite 103  

West Palm Beach, FL 
33401  

561-227-1898  
Michelle.Windfelder@myflfamilies.com   

Licensing Supervisor  Kelly Lee (PLADS 
Super User)  

1400 W. Commercial Blvd,  
Suite 180,   

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309  

954-453-3467  
Kelly.Lee@myflfamilies.com   

Manager Elizabeth Woodruff 111 South Sapodilla Ave,  
Suite 103  

West Palm Beach, FL 
33401 

561-596-4435 
Elizabeth.Woodruff@myflfamilies.com 

 

Manager  Alphonso Roof Jr.  111 South Sapodilla Ave,  
Suite 103  

West Palm Beach, FL 
33401  

561-273-0958  
Alphonso.RoofJr@myflfamilies.com   

C-15 & C-19  
(Palm Beach & Indian River,  

St. Lucie, Martin, 
Okeechobee)  

Racquel Tate   111 South Sapodilla Ave,  
Suite 103  

West Palm Beach, FL 
33401  

561-227-6676  
Racquel.Tate@myflfamilies.com   

  

C-17  
(Broward)  

Leah Motta  1400 W. Commercial Blvd,  
Suite 180,   

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309  

954-331-4389  
Leah.Motta@myflfamilies.com   

Charlene Satram  
 (PLADS Super User)  

1400 W. Commercial Blvd,  
Suite 180,   

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309  

954-375-5638  
Charlene.Satram@myflfamilies.com   

Kathleen Bente 
(PLADS Super User)  

954-453-3459  
Kathleen.Bente@myflfamilies.com   

Yinka Adeshina  954-375-6082  
Yinka.Adeshina@myflfamilies.com   

mailto:Elizabeth.Woodruff@myflfamilies.com
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  Carol Edlund  111 South Sapodilla Ave, 
Suite 103  

West Palm Beach, FL 
33401  

561-379-3528  
Carol.Edlund@myflfamilies.com   

Updated 06.24.2024.  


